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No Wrong Door State/Territory Leads
States/territories can use this table of NWD state/territory leads to connect with one another via the direct messaging feature on the ACL Technical 
Assistance (TA) Community or email.

State/Territory NWD Grant Entity Contact Name Contact Information
Alabama (AL) Alabama Department of Senior Services Nick Nyberg nick.nyberg@adss.alabama.gov

Alaska (AK) Alaska Department of Health and Social Services, 
Division of Senior and Disability Services Hilary Porter hilary.porter@alaska.gov

American Samoa (AS) American Samoa Community College Tafaimamao Tua Tupuola t.tupuola@amsamoa.edu

Arizona (AZ) Arizona Department of Economic Security Lita Nelson Litanelson@azdes.gov

Arkansas (AR) University of Arkansas, Partners for Inclusive 
Communities Karan Baker Burnette kbburnet@uark.edu

California (CA) California Department of Aging Wilson Tam Wilson.tam@aging.ca.gov

Colorado (CO) Colorado Department of Human Services Rochelle Hayes rochelle.hayes@state.co.us

Connecticut (CT) Connecticut Department of Aging and Disability 
Services, Aging and Disability Resources Andrew Black Andrew.Black3@ct.gov

Delaware (DE) Delaware Department of Health and Social Services Devon Manning Devon.Manning1@delaware.gov

District of Columbia (DC) District of Columbia Department of Aging and 
Community Living Nathan Gomez Nathan.gomez1@dc.gov

Florida (FL) Florida Department of Elder Affairs Jenny Rojas rojasj@elderaffairs.org

Georgia (GA) Georgia Department of Human Services Rebekah Davis rebekah.davis@dhs.ga.gov

Guam (GU) Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services Charlene San Nicolas Charlene.SanNicolas@dphss.guam.gov

Hawaii (HI) Hawaii Department of Health Executive Office on Aging Caroline Cadirao Caroline.cadirao@doh.hawaii.gov

Idaho (ID) Idaho Commission on Aging Vicki Yanzuk Vicki.Yanzuk@aging.idaho.gov

Illinois (IL) Illinois Department on Aging Jennifer Hebel jennifer.hebel@illinois.gov

Indiana (IN) Indiana Family and Social Services Administration, 
Division on Aging Erin Wright Erin.wright@fssa.in.gov

Iowa (IA) Iowa Department of Aging Julie Bergeson Julie.bergeson@iowa.gov

Kansas (KS) Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services, 
CSP/Aging Commission Michele Heydon Michele.heydon@ks.gov

Kentucky (KY) Kentucky State Cabinet for Health and Family Services Edward Clark Edwardc.clark@ky.gov

mailto:nick.nyberg@adss.alabama.gov
mailto:hilary.porter@alaska.gov
mailto:t.tupuola@amsamoa.edu
mailto:Litanelson@azdes.gov
mailto:kbburnet@uark.edu
mailto:Wilson.tam@aging.ca.gov
mailto:rochelle.hayes@state.co.us
mailto:Andrew.Black3@ct.gov
mailto:Devon.Manning1@delaware.gov
mailto:Nathan.gomez1@dc.gov
mailto:rojasj@elderaffairs.org
mailto:rebekah.davis@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Charlene.SanNicolas@dphss.guam.gov
mailto:Caroline.cadirao@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:Vicki.Yanzuk@aging.idaho.gov
mailto:jennifer.hebel@illinois.gov
mailto:Erin.wright@fssa.in.gov
mailto:Julie.bergeson@iowa.gov
mailto:Michele.heydon@ks.gov
mailto:Edwardc.clark@ky.gov


No Wrong Door State/Territory Leads      Updated April 2025

State/Territory NWD Grant Entity Contact Name Contact Information
Louisiana (LA) Louisiana Governor’s Office of Elder Affairs Jessica Ross Jessica.Ross@la.gov

Maine (ME) Maine Department of Health and Human Services, 
Office of Aging and Disability Sara Grant sara.grant@maine.gov

Maryland (MD) Maryland Department of Aging Amanda Distefano amandak.distefano@maryland.gov

Massachusetts (MA) Massachusetts Executive Office of Elder Affairs Adam Frank Adam.frank@state.ma.us

Michigan (MI) Michigan Department of Health and Human Services, 
Office of Aging, Aging and Adult Services Agency Kristina Leonardi LeonardiK1@michigan.gov

Minnesota (MN) Minnesota Department of Human Services Paige Johnson paige.johnson@state.mn.us

Mississippi (MS) Mississippi Department of Human Service KenYada Blake-Washington Kenyada.blake@mdhs.ms.gov

Missouri (MO) University of Missouri-Kansas City Institute for Human 
Development Michelle Reynolds reynoldsmc@umkc.edu

Montana (MT) Montana Department of Public Health & Human 
Services, Senior & Long Term Care Division Kerrie Reidelbach kreidelbach@mt.gov

Nebraska (NE) Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services, 
Medicaid & Long-Term Care Division Josie Rodriguez Josie.R.Rodriguez@nebraska.gov

Nevada (NV) State of Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division Cheyenne Pasquale cpasquale@adsd.nv.gov

New Hampshire (NH)
New Hampshire Department of Health and Human 
Services, Bureau of Elderly & Adult Services, Long Term 
Supports and Services

Wendi Aultman wendi.aultman@dhhs.nh.gov

New Jersey (NJ) New Jersey Department of Human Services, Division of 
Aging Services Andrea Mancini andrea.mancini@dhs.nj.gov

New Mexico (NM) New Mexico Aging & Long-Term Services Department Anthony Romero Anthony.Romero@altsd.nm.gov

New York (NY) New York State Office for the Aging Theresa Munford Theresa.munford@aging.ny.gov

North Carolina (NC) North Carolina Department of Health & Human 
Services, Division of Aging and Adult Services Jessalyn Bridges Jessalyn.bridges@dhhs.nc.gov

North Dakota (ND) North Dakota Department of Human Services, Aging 
NoServices Division Nancy Maier nmaier@nd.gov

Northern Mariana Islands (MP) Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands Office 
on Aging Walter Atalig Manglona Waltermanglona670@gmail.com

Ohio (OH) Ohio Department of Aging, Division for Community 
Living Sarah Kelly / Jacquelynn McBee skelly@age.ohio.gov / 

JMcBee@age.ohio.gov

mailto:Jessica.Ross@la.gov
mailto:sara.grant@maine.gov
mailto:amandak.distefano@maryland.gov
mailto:Adam.frank@state.ma.us
mailto:LeonardiK1@michigan.gov
mailto:paige.johnson@state.mn.us
mailto:Kenyada.blake@mdhs.ms.gov
mailto:reynoldsmc@umkc.edu
mailto:kreidelbach@mt.gov
mailto:Josie.R.Rodriguez@nebraska.gov
mailto:cpasquale@adsd.nv.gov
mailto:wendi.aultman@dhhs.nh.gov
mailto:andrea.mancini@dhs.nj.gov
mailto:Anthony.Romero@altsd.nm.gov
mailto:Theresa.munford@aging.ny.gov
mailto:Jessalyn.bridges@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:nmaier@nd.gov
mailto:Waltermanglona670@gmail.com
mailto:skelly@age.ohio.gov
mailto:JMcBee@age.ohio.gov
mailto:JMcBee@age.ohio.gov


No Wrong Door State/Territory Leads      Updated April 2025

State/Territory NWD Grant Entity Contact Name Contact Information

Oklahoma (OK) Oklahoma Department of Human Services, Aging 
Services Division Nadine Walter Nadine.walter@okhds.org

Oregon (OR) Department of Human Services, Division of Aging & 
People with Disabilities Dawn Rustrum Dawn.l.rustrum@state.or.us

Pennsylvania (PA) Pennsylvania Department of Aging Patrick Lally c-plally@pa.gov

Puerto Rico (PR) Puerto Rico Department of Health Jesiel Díaz-Colón j.diaz@salud.pr.gov

Rhode Island (RI) Rhode Island Department of Elderly Affairs Aleatha Dickerson Aleatha.dickerson@oha.ri.gov

South Carolina (SC) South Carolina Department on Aging Mary Beth Fields mfields@aging.sc.gov

South Dakota (SD) South Dakota Department of Human Services Jennifer Gant Jennifer.gant@state.sd.us

Tennessee (TN) Tennessee Commission on Aging & Disability Shelley Hale Shelley.hale@tn.gov

Texas (TX) Texas Health and Human Services Commission Dana McGrath Dana.mcgrath@hhs.texas.com

Utah (UT) Utah State University Jennifer Morgan Jen.morgan@usu.edu

Vermont (VT) Vermont Agency of Human Services Jason Pelopida Jason.pelopida@vermont.gov

Virginia (VA) Virginia Department for Aging and Rehabilitative 
Services Kiersten Ware Kiersten.Ware@dars.virginia.gov

Washington (WA) Washington Department of Social and Health Services, 
Aging and Long-Term Support Administration Lexie Bartunek Lexie.bartunek@dshs.wa.gov

West Virginia (WV) West Virginia State University Metro Area Agency on 
Aging Brenda Landers landerbr@wvstateu.edu

Wisconsin (WI) Wisconsin Department of Health Services Phoebe Hefko Phoebe.hefko@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Wyoming (WY) University of Wyoming Farrell Rapp fgraf@uwyo.edu
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